HBP - ____30____

GENERAL CORRESPONDENCE

YEAR(S): ____2014 - 2016____

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: Notice of hydrostatic test water discharge
July 1, 2014 5,000 gallon hydrostatic test water discharge
Permit Number HBP-030

Mr. Jones,

This is a formal notification for our discharge of hydrostatic test water discharge that is to take place on July 1, 2014. We plan on discharging around 5,000 gallons of freshwater from our newly constructed pipeline. The fluid will be discharged on property that is owned by Crestwood New Mexico Pipeline LP. The discharge will flow through a straw bale check dam to aid in aeration and prevent sediment runoff and erosion. The water is to be purchased from a local municipal water source. The discharge is not capable of reaching any surface waters of the state. There is a playa lake 1,800 feet to the east southeast however it has been determined that water will not reach this water feature.

If you have any question please do not hesitate to call me directly.

Crestwood New Mexico Pipeline LP

Sincerely

Michael Daniels

Environmental and Regulatory Advisor Crestwood Midstream Partners LP

817-320-3320

CC: Matt Montgomery
David Harris

RECEIVED OCD
2014 1/47 -8 P 1: 48 via USPS

May 2, 2014

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: Revision of Submittal for

Request for an Annual Temporary Permission to Discharge

Crestwood New Mexico Pipeline LP

Mr. Jones,

This is a formal request for an Annual Temporary Permission to Discharge hydrostatic test waste water from new pipelines generating less than 25,000 gallons per test. It is understood that by receiving an Annual Temporary Permission to Discharge we must meet the following conditions whenever we perform a discharge under the permit to be issued.

- a. the volume does not exceed 25,000 gallons per hydrostatic test;
- b. water from a public/municipal water supply or other OCD approved sources is used for each test;
- c. oral or written notification must be provided to the OCD 72 hours prior to each hydrostatic discharge event;
- d. the discharge does not enter any lake, perennial stream, river or their respective tributaries that may be seasonal;
- e. no discharge shall occur:
 - i. where ground water is less than 10 feet below ground surface.
 - ii. within 200 feet of a watercourse, lakebed, sinkhole or playa lake;
 - iii. within an existing wellhead protection area;
 - iv. within, or within 500 feet of a wetland; or
 - v. within 500 feet from the nearest permanent residence, school, hospital, institution or church;
- f. best management practices must be implemented to contain the discharge onsite, does not impact adjacent property, and to control erosion;
- g. the discharge does not cause any fresh water supplies to be degraded or to exceed standards as set forth in Subsections A, B, and C of the 20.6.2.3103 NMAC (the New Mexico Water Quality Control Commission Regulations);

- h. the landowner(s) of each proposed discharge and/or collection/retention or alternative discharge location must be properly notified of the activities prior to each proposed hydrostatic test event; and
- i. an annual report, summarizing all tests of new pipe with less than 25,000 gallons per hydrostatic test event, will be submitted to the OCD within 45 days after the temporary permission expiration date and shall contain the following information:
 - i. the location of hydrostatic test (Section/Township/Range or GPS coordinates);
 - ii. the date of each test;
 - iii. the volume of each discharge; and
 - iv. the source and quality of test water (laboratory analysis, if necessary)

In the May 2,2014 submittal we included the \$100.00 filing fee. I am including the \$150 temporary annual fee with this revised submittal.

If you have any question please do not hesitate to call Michael Daniels at 817-339-5473.

Very Truly Yours,

Don Butler

Director Environmental and Regulatory

Crestwood Midstream Partners LP

CC: Michael Daniels

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF CHECK/CASH

I hereby acknowledge receipt of Check No. 204322 dated 5/6/14
or cash received on $\frac{5/8/14}{}$ in the amount of \$ 150.00
from <u>CRESTWOOD</u> MIDSTREAM
for HBP-30
Submitted by: BRAD JONES Date: 5/12/14
Submitted to ASD by: LUPE SHERMAN Date: 5/12/14
Received in ASD by: Date:
Filing Fee New Facility: Renewal:
Modification Other V TEMPORARY PERMISSION FEE
Organization Code 521.07 Applicable FY //
To be deposited in the Water Quality Management Fund.
Full Payment or Annual Increment

Crestwood
MIDSTREAM PARTNERS LP
801 Cherry St., Suite 3800 Unit 20
Fort Worth, TX 76102
(817) 339-5400

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Check No. 004322

56-382/412 GA

2817	May-06-2014	\$150.00			
VENDOR No.	DATE	PAY EXACTLY			

TO THE ORDER OF

WATER QUALITY MANAGEMENT FUND C/O OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 S. SAINT FRANCIS DRIVE SANTA FE, NM 87505

EXACTLY \$150dols00cts

ONE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS

Michael J. Campbell - CFO

	LOENVIRON	VIENT DEPART	MENT = A	LBUQUERQU	EFIELD OFFICE DAII	Y CHECK REC	EIPT LOG
MAIL	NAME	ON CHECK	DATE OF	CHECK/MONEY ORDER#	PROGRAM A ACCOUNT AMOUNT		
	CRESTWOOD	MIDSTREAM	5/6/14	004322	\$150.00	DATE DESCRITE	D ST ST DEPOSITED BY
				-			
					\$150.00		
の 200 年 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	MAIL	MAIL	MAIL NAME ON CHECK	MAIL NAME ON CHECK	MAIL NAME ON CHECK CHECK ORDER#	MAIL NAME ON CHECK DATE OF CHECK/MONEY ACCOUNT AMOUNT CHECK ORDER# 1 CODE SE OF CHECK V CRESTWOOD MIDSTREAM S V I OUT 322 \$150.00	

REVENUE TRANSMITTAL SHEET						
Description	Fund	Dept.	Share Acct	Sub Acct	Amount	
Liquid Waste	34000	Z3200	496402		ranount	
Water Recreation Facilities	40000	Z8501	496402		 	
Food Permit Fees	99100	Z2600	496402			
OTHER	34100	232900	433402	232902900	<u> </u>	

HECEP WOOD

May 2, 2014 7015 107 -6 A 10: 50

via USPS

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: Request for an Annual Temporary Permission to Discharge

Crestwood New Mexico Pipeline LP

To Whom it May Concern,

This is a formal request for an Annual Temporary Permission to Discharge. It is understood that by receiving an Annual Temporary Permission to Discharge we must meet the following conditions whenever we perform a discharge under the permit to be issued.

- a. the volume does not exceed 25,000 gallons per hydrostatic test;
- b. water from a public/municipal water supply or other OCD approved sources is used for each test;
- c. oral or written notification must be provided to the OCD 72 hours prior to each hydrostatic discharge event;
- d. the discharge does not enter any lake, perennial stream, river or their respective tributaries that may be seasonal;
- e. no discharge shall occur:
 - i. where ground water is less than 10 feet below ground surface.
 - ii. within 200 feet of a watercourse, lakebed, sinkhole or playa lake;
 - iii. within an existing wellhead protection area;
 - iv. within, or within 500 feet of a wetland; or
 - v. within 500 feet from the nearest permanent residence, school, hospital, institution or church;
- f. best management practices must be implemented to contain the discharge onsite, does not impact adjacent property, and to control erosion;
- g. the discharge does not cause any fresh water supplies to be degraded or to exceed standards as set forth in Subsections A, B, and C of the 20.6.2.3103 NMAC (the New Mexico Water Quality Control Commission Regulations);

- h. the landowner(s) of each proposed discharge and/or collection/retention or alternative discharge location must be properly notified of the activities prior to each proposed hydrostatic test event; and
- i. an annual report, summarizing all tests of new pipe with less than 25,000 gallons per hydrostatic test event, will be submitted to the OCD within 45 days after the temporary permission expiration date and shall contain the following information:
 - i. the location of hydrostatic test (Section/Township/Range or GPS coordinates);
 - ii. the date of each test;
 - iii. the volume of each discharge; and
 - iv. the source and quality of test water (laboratory analysis, if necessary)

In accordance with Section 3114 of 20.6.2 NMAC we have included a check for the filing fee of \$100.00 to the Water Quality Management Fund.

If you have any question please do not hesitate to call Michael Daniels at 817-339-5473.

Very Truly Yours,

On Autilia

Don Butler

Director Environmental and Regulatory

Crestwood Midstream Partners

CC: Michael Daniels

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF CHECK/CASH

I hereby acknowledge receipt of Check No. 004321 dated $5/b/14$
or cash received on $\frac{5/7/14}{}$ in the amount of \$ $\frac{100.00}{}$
from CRESTWOOD NM PAELINE CO.
for <u>HBP-30</u>
Submitted by: BRAD JONES Date: 5/8/14
Submitted to ASD by: LUPE SHERMAN Date: 5/8/14
Received in ASD by: Date:
Filing Fee New Facility: Renewal:
Modification Other
Organization Code 521.07 Applicable FY 14
To be deposited in the Water Quality Management Fund.
Full Payment or Annual Increment

at sin finlit, we per the interesting the Third The first property and the control of the contro	NIEVAZIR	WEVI.	CONTRIVIDONIA TRITIDEDAN	TRACKIT AND	DUGUEDAUT	METER STATE			Tiooble	
	NEVV	VIEXI VIEXI	CO ENVIRONMENT DEPAR	IMENISEA.	LBUQUERQUE	HELD OF	HICE DAIL	Y CHECK RECEIL	/I.LUG:	
					4.07.64			Secretary of		
DATE	WALK-			**NATE OF	- CHECK/MONEY	ACCOUNT	AVVOIDE			
RECEIVED	IN V	MAIL	NAME ON CHECK	CHECK	ORDER#	CODE	OF CHECK	DATE DEPOSITED	DEPOSITED	
5/7/14			CREST WOOD MIDSTREAM	5/6/14	004321		\$100.00			
111					007007		17700.00			
								<u> </u>		
					-		 			
	 									
	┼									
	<u> </u>									
TOTAL							\$100,00			
			REVENUE TRANSMITTAL SHEET							
			Description	Fund	Dept.	Share Acct	Sub Acct	Amount		
			Liquid Waste	34000	Z3200	496402				
			Water Recreation Facilities	40000	Z8501	496402				
			Food Permit Fees	99100	Z2600	496402				

OTHER